
11/4/21, 9:57 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8149442 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 8149442

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

Title Procurement and Administration of RT-PCR Swab Test for the conduct of Executive Course on
the National Accommodation Standards in the New Normal for Regional Directors and
Officers-in-Charge

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: 2021-11-0155

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 241,920.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MAITA SUMOGAD DANTE
AA III
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-02-4595200 Ext.425
63-02-4595200
msdante@tourism.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 04/11/2021

Last Updated / Time 04/11/2021 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 08/11/2021 10:00 AM

Description
 
Scope and Background: This project will cover the conduct of RT-PCR Swab Test for the
personnel of Tourism Regulation, Coordination and Resource Generation (HCIDP, OIMD,
OTSR), Officials/Regional Directors/Officers-In-Charge and the invited resource speakers who
will be physically present during the conduct of the Executive Course on the National
Accommodation Standards in the New Normal for the Regional Directors and Officers-in-Charge.
As the country is still under the State of Public Health Emergency, a negative RT-PCR test result
for COVID-19 is a requirement by some LGUs prior to entry to their locality.
Minimum Requirement for Bidders:
 Must be Department of Health (DOH) accredited and/or partnered with DOHaccredited testing facilities. A proper
documentation of accreditation must be shown.
 Has duly trained licensed medical practitioners (Medical Technologists, Nurses, or
Doctors) to administer the test
 Must be willing to provide services on a send bill arrangement
Duration: November – December 2021
Deliverables
The service provider shall:
 Be responsible in administering nasopharyngeal or oropharyngeal swab (RT-PCR)
testing to determine active infection of COVID-19;
 Ensure that the use of personal protective equipment by the medical practitioners is
observed at all times;

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


11/4/21, 9:57 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8149442 2/2

 Be Capable of providing the following testing arrangements in the comfort and safety
of own homes/home service or private vehicle (Drive-thru) within Metro Manila for the
first RT-PCR test, and second test will be conducted before departure of the Tourism
Regulation, Coordination and Resource Generation (HCIDP, OIMD, OTSR)
personnel, Officials/Regional Directors/Officers-In-Charge and the invited resource
speakers in Tagaytay-Batangas (venue or nearest testing center in TagaytayBatangas);
 Ensure that no additional fees and extra cost of test/kits shall be charged or collected
from the employees who will be tested. Package includes the testing, certificate,
administration/transportation fees, and VAT; and
 Be able to release the RT-PCR test results within 1-2 days prior of travel.
Target number: 72 tests
Estimated amount : Php 241,920.00 (P 3,360.00 x 72 tests)

Terms of Payment : Government Procedure (Send-bill Arrangement)
Contact Person/s : Ms. Adreanne Faye G. Matta - 09175398709
smed@tourism.gov.ph

Other Information
REQUIRED VALID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED:
1.Current Mayor’s/business Permit/BIR cert. of Registration (Individual)
2.PhilGEPs’ Registration Number or Cert. of Platinum membership in lieu of Mayor’s permit and PhilGEPs’ registration
number.
3.Latest annual Income Tax Return (for ABC’s above PhP500K)
4.Original or certified true copy of duly notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement.

Note: Kind submit your quotations together with your eligibility requirements thru email and sent it to
msdante@tourism.gov.ph on or before 08 November at 10:00 am. Late and unsigned quotations shall not
beaccepted.

Created by MAITA SUMOGAD DANTE

Date Created 03/11/2021

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help |
Contact Us
|
Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

